
Column 1:

Columns 2 - 6:

Check Totals: Refer to the table below the budget template table to verify that the amounts distributed (“Distribution 
Total”) in each budget category equals the “Budget Total” for each respective category.  Next, verify 
that the overall total of all distributions (Distribution Totals) equals the Budget Total.

         Sale of items fabricated or developed under the contract supported activity;
         Payments for contract supported services received from patients or third parties, such as Medicaid, Title XX, insurance companies;
         Lease or rental of items fabricated or developed under the contract supported activity; and
         Rights or royalty payments resulting from patents or copyrights developed or acquired by the contractor.

For more information about program income, refer to the General Provisions and the DSHS’s Contractor’s Financial 
Procedures Manual available on the Internet at: http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/contracts/cfpm.shtm

Examples Of Program Income
         Fees for services performed in connection with and during the period of contract support;
         Tuition and fees when the course of instruction is developed, sponsored, and supported by DSHS contract;

Enter the amount of funding to be provided by each funding source for each "Cost Category" in 
columns 3 - 6.    

Column 2: DSHS funds requested. (automatically posted from each detail budget category form)
Column 3 : Federal funds awarded directly to respondent to be used on the DSHS project. 
Column 4:  Funds awarded to respondent from other state agencies to be used on the DSHS project.
Column 5:  Funds provided by local governments (city, county, hospital districts, etc) (MATCH)
Column 6:  Funds from other sources. (respondents unrestricted funds including private foundations, 
donations, fundraising, etc)

Program Income - Projected Earnings (line K): Enter in Column 1 the total estimated the amount of program income
that is expected to be generated during the budget period. The amount budgeted in column 1 should be the total
program income that the project will generate. The proportionate share of program income will automatically allocate to
each funding source based on the percentage of funding.    

DEFINITION: Program income is defined as gross income directly generated through a contract supported activity or
earned as a direct result of the contract agreement during the Program Attachment period. Refer to the instructions
section below for examples of program income. In summary, program income is revenue generated by virtue of the
existence of the program (activities funded under the DSHS Program Attachment).

Contractor must disburse (apply towards gross Program Attachment expenses) the DSHS share of program income
before requesting reimbursement. 

FORM I: BUDGET SUMMARY INSTRUCTIONS
DSHS Costs Only Budgeted on Detail Category Pages

An accurate budget plan is essential to achieve the performance measures and work plan set out in the narrative
portion of the RFP. Be sure to refer to the appropriate sections in the RFP for program-specific allowable and
unallowable costs. On each detail category budget form, budget only those costs that you plan to bill to DSHS.
The total amounts budgeted on each detail budget category form will be automatically posted to the respective budget
category on "Form I - Budget Summary" under column # 2 "DSHS Funds Requested". The amounts budgeted on each
detail budget MATCH category form will be automatically posted to the respective budget category on "Form I - Budget
Summary" under column # 5 "Local Funding (Match)". See individual "Detailed Budget Category Forms" for definitions
of the cost that are to be budgeted in each category.  Enter amount as whole dollars; round up.

L l N f R d t E t th l l f i ti thi ill l t th l l fi ld i th

The total amount of funds budgeted from all funding sources for the DSHS project.  The total of all 
funding sources (Columns 2 - 6) for each budget category will be automatically totaled.  Do not enter 
amounts in Column (1) except for the amount of Program Income.



FORM I: BUDGET SUMMARY (REQUIRED)

Legal Name of Respondent: 

DSHS Funds Direct Federal Other State Local Funding Other 
Requested Funds Agency Funds*  (Match) Funds

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
A. Personnel $707,577 $63,906 $131,251 $16,390 $496,030
B. Fringe Benefits $209,549 $25,684 $36,825 $6,487 $140,553
C. Travel $1,624 $1,344 $280 $0 $0
D. Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
E. Supplies $14,943 $11,232 $3,711 $0 $0
F. Contractual $7,400 $5,000 $2,400 $0 $0
G. Other $7,220 $7,220 $0 $0 $0
H. Total Direct Costs $948,313 $114,386 $0 $174,467 $22,877 $636,583
I. Indirect Costs $0 $0 $0
J. Total (Sum of H and I) $948,313 $114,386 $0 $174,467 $22,877 $636,583

K. Program Income - 
Projected Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  

Personnel $707,577 $707,577 Fringe Benefits $209,549 $209,549

Travel $1,624 $1,624 Equipment $0 $0

Supplies $14,943 $14,943 Contractual $7,400 $7,400

Other $7,220 $7,220 Indirect Costs $0 $0

$948,313 $948,313

 
 

 

Budget
Total

Distribution Totals Budget TotalTOTAL FOR:

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Budget
Catetory

Distribution
Total

Budget
Total

Budget
Category

Distribution
Total

*Letter(s) of good standing that validate the respondent’s programmatic, administrative, and financial capability must be placed after this form if 
respondent receives any funding from state agencies other than DSHS related to this project.  If the respondent is a state agency or institution of 
higher education, letter(s) of good standing are not required.  DO NOT include funding from other state agencies in column 4 or Federal sources 
in column 3 that is not related to activities being funded by this DSHS project.

Budget Categories
Total

Budget
(1)

NOTE:  The "Total Budget" amount for each Budget Category will have to be populated among the funding sources.  Enter amounts 
in whole dollars for (3), (4), & (6), if applicable .  After amounts have been entered for each funding source, verify that the "Distribution 
Total" below equals the respective amount under the "Total Budget" from column (1).

Check Totals For:

Revised: 7/6/2009



Legal Name of Respondent:

PERSONNEL
Name + Functional Title

E = Existing or P = Proposed
Public Health Nurse - Dawn West-E N Provides case management services 0.69 License $4,975.59 12 $41,198

Medical Assistant - Cynthia Leung-E N
Provides case registrar, case 
management and data base

0.69 NA $2,742.51 12 $22,708

    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0

$0

$63,906

FRINGE BENEFITS

40.19%

FICA/Medicare: 7.65%; Employee Insurance: $875 monthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disability: $3.20; long-term care based on employee 
election; retirement: 8.5%; Supplemental Death benefit: .25%; Unemployment Insurance: .1%

SalaryWage Total
TOTAL FROM PERSONNEL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

Vacant 
Y/N Justification FTE's

Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:

Total Average 
Monthly 

Salary/Wage
Number 

of Months

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form 

$25,684

Certification or 
License (Enter NA if 

not required)

Fringe Benefit Rate % 

Fringe Benefits Total

Salary/Wages 
Requested for 

Project



FORM I-2: TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form
Legal Name of Respondent:

Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

Description of
Conference/Workshop

Mileage $280
Airfare $0
Meals $164
Lodging $360
Other Costs $0

Total $804
Mileage $0
Airfare $0
Meals $0
Lodging $0
Other Costs $0

Total $0
Mileage $0
Airfare $0
Meals $0
Lodging $0
Other Costs $0

Total $0
Mileage $0
Airfare $0
Meals $0
Lodging $0
Other Costs $0

Total $0

 $0

Total for Conference / Workshop Travel $804

 

TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP BUDGET SHEETS

 

  

 

  

Location
City/State

Number of:

Austin 1 (4 days)

Days/Employees
Travel Costs

 

Justification

 

 

 

Annual training by DSHS - TB Department (Hotel $120/3 
nights; meals-per diem rate-$41; mileage 500@.56/per 
mile)

 

  

Case Registrar Workshop/DSHS TB Training

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Revised: 1/27/2012



Other / Local Travel Costs
Mileage   

Cost
(a)

1000 $0.540 $540

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$540 

 Other / Local Travel Costs: $540 Conference / Workshop Travel Costs: $804 $1,344 

Indicate Policy Used: Respondent's Travel Policy X

Other Costs
(b)

$540

Total
 (a) + (b)

$0

$0

TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL OTHER/LOCAL TRAVEL COSTS BUDGET SHEETS $0

State of Texas Travel Policy

Total Travel Costs:

$0

$0

Total for Other / Local Travel

Mileage Reimbursement RateJustification

$0

$0

Travel for Blood draws at homes, contact 
investigation screenings, pick-up & drop off chest 
xrays films at hospitals and DOT

Number of 
Miles

Revised: 1/27/2012



Legal Name of Respondent:

Purpose & Justification
Number of 

Units Cost Per Unit Total

$0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0

$0
                    

$0

FORM I-3: EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category 
Detail Form

Total Amount Requested for Equipment:

Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order/quote.

TOTAL FROM EQUIPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Description of Item
None

Revised: 1/27/2012



Legal Name of Respondent: 

Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)] Purpose & Justification Total Cost

General Office Supplies-Office Depot Paper, pens, binders, clips; supplies used for cohort review $2,370
Televisions for Exam Rooms (w/wall mounts, cables, 
etc…)

To provide video education for patients in various languages 
related to infectioius diseases (≈ $600 each) $3,000

Surface Pro tablets Utilized for video conferencing  to provide public health 
monitoring of patients (i.e. Video Observed Therapy for patients 
receiving medication; suspects, and contacts; $2050 each tablet) 

$4,100
Surface Pro tablet accessories Case, charger, keyboard, docking station, cables, needed for 

Surface Pro tablet (≈$125 each) $250
Microsoft EA licenses for Surface Pro tablets Standard software for tablets used by county employees ($756 

each) $1,512
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0

               

Total Amount Requested for Supplies: $11,232

TOTAL FROM SUPPLIES SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

FORM I-4: SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form

Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. #of boxes & cost/box) if applicable. Provide a justification for each supply item. Costs may
be categorized by each general type (e.g., office, computer, medical, educational, etc.)  See attached example for definition of supplies and detailed instructions to complete this form.

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Revised: 1/27/2012



Legal Name of Respondent: 

              CONTRACTOR NAME       
(Agency or Individual)

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  
(Scope of Work) Justification

METHOD OF 
PAYMENT   

(i.e., Monthly, 
Hourly, Unit, Lump 

Sum)

# of Months, 
Hours, Units, 

etc.

RATE OF 
PAYMENT (i.e., 
hourly rate, unit 
rate, lump sum 

amount)

TOTAL

Prima Care DOT services for TB 
patients after hours

Needed for TB patients after 
hours and on weekends

Monthly 100
$50.00 $5,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

                          Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL: $5,000

FORM I-5: CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form

List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party. If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be
Named.”  Justification for any contract that delegates $100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent’s funding request, must be attached behind this form.

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

TOTAL FROM CONTRACTUAL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

Revised: 1/27/2012



Legal Name of Respondent:

Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost per unit)] Purpose & Justification Total Cost

Language Line 
Translation services for patients to provide education, 
information about evaluation and treatment, and contact 
investigations $2,500

Patient Transportation
Transporting patients to and from office visits and radiology 
appointments for public health purposes $2,500

Subscriptions/References
Reference and other materials for Health Care Services (x6 
reference items @ ~$75/ea; x3 subscription items @ ~$150/ea)

$900

Monthly AT&T Service --Surface Pro tablet
Required for wireless connectivity of tablet used offsite for public 
health monitoring of patients through videoconferencing @ 
$55/month/tablet $1,320

$0

               

Total Amount Requested for Other: $7,220

FORM I-6: OTHER Budget Category Detail Form

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

TOTAL FROM OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

Revised: 1/27/2012



Legal Name of Respondent:

PERSONNEL
Name + Functional Title

E = Existing or P = Proposed
Elva Priest - DOT Worker - E N Provides DOT 0.35 NA $3,958.92 12 $16,390

    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0
    $0

    $0
$16,390

FRINGE BENEFITS

39.582%

Fringe Benefits Total $6,487

Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:

FICA/Medicare: 7.65%; Employee Insurance: $875 monthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disability: $3.20; long-term care based on 
employee election; retirement: 8.5%; Supplemental Death benefit: .25%; Unemployment Insurance: .1%

Fringe Benefit Rate % 

SalaryWage Total

FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Vacant 
Y/N Justification FTE's

Certification or 
License (Enter NA if 

not required)

Total Average 
Monthly 

Salary/Wage

Number 
of 

Months

Salary/Wages 
Requested for 

Project


