#### **FORM I: BUDGET SUMMARY INSTRUCTIONS**

#### **DSHS Costs Only Budgeted on Detail Category Pages**

An accurate budget plan is essential to achieve the performance measures and work plan set out in the narrative portion of the RFP. Be sure to refer to the appropriate sections in the RFP for program-specific allowable and unallowable costs. On each detail category budget form, budget only those costs that you plan to bill to DSHS. The total amounts budgeted on each detail budget category form will be automatically posted to the respective budget category on "Form I - Budget Summary" under column # 2 "DSHS Funds Requested". The amounts budgeted on each detail budget MATCH category form will be automatically posted to the respective budget category on "Form I - Budget Summary" under column # 5 "Local Funding (Match)". See individual "Detailed Budget Category Forms" for definitions of the cost that are to be budgeted in each category. Enter amount as whole dollars; round up.

**Column 1:** The total amount of funds budgeted from <u>all</u> funding sources for the DSHS project. The total of all

funding sources (Columns 2 - 6) for each budget category will be automatically totaled. **Do not enter amounts in Column (1) except for the amount of Program Income.** 

**Columns 2 - 6:** Enter the amount of funding to be provided by each funding source for each "Cost Category" in columns 3 - 6.

**Column 2:** DSHS funds requested. (automatically posted from each detail budget category form)

Column 3: Federal funds awarded directly to respondent to be used on the DSHS project.

Column 4: Funds awarded to respondent from other state agencies to be used on the DSHS project.

Column 5: Funds provided by local governments (city, county, hospital districts, etc) (MATCH)

Column 6: Funds from other sources. (respondents unrestricted funds including private foundations,

donations, fundraising, etc)

**Program Income - Projected Earnings (line K)**: Enter in Column 1 the total estimated the amount of program income that is expected to be generated during the budget period. The amount budgeted in column 1 should be the total program income that the project will generate. The proportionate share of program income will automatically allocate to each funding source based on the percentage of funding.

DEFINITION: Program income is defined as gross income directly generated through a contract supported activity or earned as a direct result of the contract agreement during the Program Attachment period. Refer to the instructions section below for examples of program income. In summary, program income is revenue generated by virtue of the existence of the program (activities funded under the DSHS Program Attachment).

Contractor must disburse (apply towards gross Program Attachment expenses) the DSHS share of program income before requesting reimbursement.

For more information about program income, refer to the General Provisions and the DSHS's Contractor's Financial Procedures Manual available on the Internet at: http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/contracts/cfpm.shtm

#### **Examples Of Program Income**

- Fees for services performed in connection with and during the period of contract support;
- Tuition and fees when the course of instruction is developed, sponsored, and supported by DSHS contract;
- Sale of items fabricated or developed under the contract supported activity;
- Payments for contract supported services received from patients or third parties, such as Medicaid, Title XX, insurance companies;
- Lease or rental of items fabricated or developed under the contract supported activity; and
- Rights or royalty payments resulting from patents or copyrights developed or acquired by the contractor.

**Check Totals:** Refer to the table below the budget template table to verify that the amounts distributed ("Distribution Total") in each budget category equals the "Budget Total" for each respective category. Next, verify that the overall total of all distributions (Distribution Totals) equals the Budget Total.

### FORM I: BUDGET SUMMARY (REQUIRED)

Legal Name of Respondent: COLLIN C

**COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES** 

		Total	DSHS Funds	Direct Federal	Other State	Local Funding	Other
В	Sudget Categories	Budget	Requested	Funds	Agency Funds*	(Match)	Funds
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
A.	Personnel	\$707,577	\$63,906		\$131,251	\$16,390	\$496,030
B.	Fringe Benefits	\$209,549	\$25,684		\$36,825	\$6,487	\$140,553
C.	Travel	\$1,624	\$1,344		\$280	\$0	\$0
D.	Equipment	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0
E.	Supplies	\$14,943	\$11,232		\$3,711	\$0	\$0
F.	Contractual	\$7,400	\$5,000		\$2,400	\$0	\$0
G.	Other	\$7,220	\$7,220		\$0	\$0	\$0
Н.	Total Direct Costs	\$948,313	\$114,386	\$0	\$174,467	\$22,877	\$636,583
l.	Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0			\$0	
J.	Total (Sum of H and I)	\$948,313	\$114,386	\$0	\$174,467	\$22,877	\$636,583
K.	Program Income - Projected Earnings	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

NOTE: The "Total Budget" amount for each Budget Category will have to be populated among the funding sources. Enter amounts in whole dollars for (3), (4), & (6), *if applicable*. After amounts have been entered for each funding source, verify that the "Distribution Total" below equals the respective amount under the "Total Budget" from column (1)

	Budget Catetory	Distribution Total	Budget Total	Budget Category	Distribution Total	Budget Total
Check Totals For:	Personnel	\$707,577	\$707,577	Fringe Benefits	\$209,549	\$209,549
	Travel	\$1,624	\$1,624	Equipment	\$0	\$0
	Supplies	\$14,943	\$14,943	Contractual	\$7,400	\$7,400
	Other	\$7,220	\$7,220	Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0

TOTAL FOR:	Distribution Totals	\$948.313 Budget Total	\$948.313
ITOTAL FOR.	Distribution Totals	\$948,313 Budget Total	\$940,313

<sup>\*</sup>Letter(s) of good standing that validate the respondent's programmatic, administrative, and financial capability must be placed after this form if respondent receives any funding from state agencies other than DSHS related to this project. If the respondent is a state agency or institution of higher education, letter(s) of good standing are not required. DO NOT include funding from other state agencies in column 4 or Federal sources in column 3 that is not related to activities being funded by this DSHS project.

Revised: 7/6/2009

# FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent: COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

N	Provides case management services Provides case registrar, case management and data base	0.69	License	\$4,975.59	12	
				T .,	14	\$41,198
	manayement and data base	0.69	NA	\$2,742.51	12	\$22,708
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
		TOTAL FRO	OM PERSONNEL SUP			\$0
				SalaryWag	e Total	\$63,906
emize	the elements of fringe benefits in the	space bel	ow:			
		rt-term disa	bility: \$3.20; long-ter	m care based on o	employee	
			Fringe	e Benefit Rate %		40.19%
n	onthly	emize the elements of fringe benefits in the	emize the elements of fringe benefits in the space bel conthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disa	emize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below: nonthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disability: \$3.20; long-term efit: .25%; Unemployment Insurance: .1%	SalaryWag emize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below: conthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disability: \$3.20; long-term care based on the space below:	nonthly per employee; long-term disability: .26%; short-term disability: \$3.20; long-term care based on employee efit: .25%; Unemployment Insurance: .1%

\$25,684

Fringe Benefits Total

## FORM I-2: TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent: COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Conference / Workshop Travel Costs					
Description of		1	Number of:		
Conference/Workshop	Justification	Location City/State	Days/Employees	Travel Costs	
				Mileage	\$280
	Annual training by DCLIC TD Department (Hatal \$420/2			Airfare	\$0
Case Registrar Workshop/DSHS TB Training	Annual training by DSHS - TB Department (Hotel \$120/3 nights; meals-per diem rate-\$41; mileage 500@.56/per	Austin	1 (4 days)	Meals	\$164
Case Registral Workshop/DSH3 TB Training	mile)			Lodging	\$360
				Other Costs	\$0
				Total	\$804
				Mileage	\$0
				Airfare	\$0
				Meals	\$0
				Lodging	\$0
				Other Costs	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$
				Total	\$0
				Mileage	\$0
				Airfare	\$0
				Meals	\$0
				Lodging	\$0
				Other Costs	\$0
				Total	\$0
				Mileage	\$0
				Airfare	\$0
				Meals	\$0
				Lodging	\$0
				Other Costs	\$0
				Total	\$0
	TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL CONFERENCE		BUDGET SHEETS		\$0

\$804 Revised: 1/27/2012

Other / Local Travel Costs					
Justification	Number of Miles	Mileage Reimbursement Rate	Mileage Cost (a)	Other Costs (b)	Total (a) + (b)
Travel for Blood draws at homes, contact investigation screenings, pick-up & drop off charays films at hospitals and DOT	nest 1000	\$0.540	\$540		\$540
			\$0		\$0
			\$0		\$0
			\$0		\$0
			\$0		\$0
			\$0		\$0
			\$0		\$0
Т	OTAL FROM TRAVEL S	SUPPLEMENTAL OTHER/LOCAL TR	AVEL COSTS E	BUDGET SHEETS	\$0
			Total :	for Other / Loca	al Travel \$540
Other / Local Travel Costs:	\$540 <b>Co</b>	nference / Workshop Travel Costs	: \$804	Total Trav	vel Costs: \$1,344
Indicate Pol	icy Used:	Respondent's Travel Policy	/X	State of Te	xas Travel Policy

# FORM I-3: EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category

### **Detail Form**

Legal Name of Respondent:	COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Itemize, describe and justify the list below. Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order/quote.

Description of Item	Purpose & Justification	Number of Units	Cost Per Unit	Total
None				\$0
				\$0 \$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0
				\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
				\$0
				\$0
	TOTAL FROM EQUIPMENT SUPP	LEMENTAL B	UDGET SHEETS	\$0

Total Amount Requested for Equipment:	\$0

# FORM I-4: SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form

### COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Itemize and describe each supply item and **provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. #of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.** Provide a justification for each supply item. Costs may be categorized by each general type (e.g., office, computer, medical, educational, etc.) See attached example for definition of supplies and detailed instructions to complete this form.

Description of Item [If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]	Purpose & Justification	Total Cost
General Office Supplies-Office Depot	Paper, pens, binders, clips; supplies used for cohort review	\$2,370
Televisions for Exam Rooms (w/wall mounts, cables,	To provide video education for patients in various languages	
etc)	related to infectioius diseases (≈ \$600 each)	\$3,000
Surface Pro tablets	Utilized for video conferencing to provide public health monitoring of patients (i.e. Video Observed Therapy for patients receiving medication; suspects, and contacts; \$2050 each tablet)	
	·	\$4,100
Surface Pro tablet accessories	Case, charger, keyboard, docking station, cables, needed for	
	Surface Pro tablet (≈\$125 each)	\$250
Microsoft EA licenses for Surface Pro tablets	Standard software for tablets used by county employees (\$756 each)	\$1,512
		Ţ :, <b>C</b> :=
	TOTAL FROM SUPPLIES SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS	\$0

**Total Amount Requested for Supplies:** 

\$11,232

# FORM I-5: CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent:	COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party. If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as "To Be Named." Justification for any contract that delegates \$100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent's funding request, must be attached behind this form.

CONTRACTOR NAME (Agency or Individual)	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (Scope of Work)	Justification	METHOD OF PAYMENT (i.e., Monthly, Hourly, Unit, Lump Sum)	# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.	RATE OF PAYMENT (i.e., hourly rate, unit rate, lump sum amount)	TOTAL
Prima Care		Needed for TB patients after hours and on weekends	Monthly	100	\$50.00	\$5,000
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
						\$0
TOTAL FROM CONTRACTUAL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS				\$0		

Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:	\$5,000
Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTOAL.	<b>Ф</b> 3,000

# FORM I-6: OTHER Budget Category Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent:	COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Description of Item [If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost per unit)]	Purpose & Justification	Total Cost	
Language Line	Translation services for patients to provide education, information about evaluation and treatment, and contact investigations	\$2,500	
Patient Transportation	Transporting patients to and from office visits and radiology appointments for public health purposes	\$2,500	
Subscriptions/References	Reference and other materials for Health Care Services (x6 reference items @ ~\$75/ea; x3 subscription items @ ~\$150/ea)	\$900	
Monthly AT&T ServiceSurface Pro tablet	Required for wireless connectivity of tablet used offsite for public health monitoring of patients through videoconferencing @ \$55/month/tablet	\$1,320	
	TOTAL FROM OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS	\$0	

Total Amount Requested for Other:	\$7,22

# FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

**COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES Legal Name of Respondent:** 

PERSONNEL  Name + Functional Title E = Existing or P = Proposed	Vacant Y/N	Justification	FTE's	Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)	Total Average Monthly Salary/Wage	Number of Months	Salary/Wages Requested for Project
Elva Priest - DOT Worker - E	N	Provides DOT	0.35	NA	\$3,958.92	12	\$16,390
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
							\$0
					<b>A</b> 1 11/		\$0
					SalaryWage	otal	\$16,390
FRINGE BENEFITS	Itemize	the elements of fringe benefits in the	space	below:			
FICA/Medicare: 7.65%; Employee Insurance: \$ employee election; retirement: 8.5%; Supplem		y per employee; long-term disability: .26%; sho benefit: .25%; Unemployment Insurance: .1%	rt-term o	disability: \$3.20; long	term care based	on	
				Fringe	Benefit Rate %		39.582%
				Fringe	Benefits Total		\$6,487